Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

PERRY, Evelyn Maud

. (otherwise Evelyn).
MartyR, Katherine Edith
TAuNT, Mary

Laker, Maud Daisy

BarDELL, Lily

Morrrs, Herbert

Kurz, Amy Louisa

Apams, Mary

KenpaLr, Thomas Wilks
HucHes, Luther
Youne, Alice Matilda -

Hannant.

SreENCER, Desmond
Samuel.

FinNs, George Maurice

Asuman, Gertrude Maud

44 Water Lane, Stratford, London E.15, Widow. 1lth
November 1966

16 Edgerton Gardens, London S.W.3, Widow. 30th
December 1966.

27 Marlborough Road, Worthing, Sussex, Widow.
6th January 1967.

Flat 2, 222 Dyke Road, Brighton, Sussex, Widow. 1Ist
]anuary 1967.

33 Ivy House Road, Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent, Widow.
24th November 196

16 Braemar Road, Gosport, Hampshire, Roads Fore-
man (Retired). 4th November 1966.

Hothfield Hospital, Westwell, Kent, formerly 3 Stan-
hope Road, Deal, Kent, Widow. 12th December
1966. . :

The Cottage, The Street, Sissinghurst, Cranbrook,
Kent, Spinster. 2nd January 1967.

91 Queens Road, Richmond, Surrey, Renred Coach-
builder. 23rd December 1966.

28 Wolfington Road, London S.E.27, Retired Car-
penter. 23rd November 1966.

65 Vale Crescent, Kingston Vale, London S.W.15,
Widow. 29th December 1966.

19 Park Hill Rise, Croydon, Surrey, Gentleman. 28th
December 1966.

81 Easterly Crescent, Leeds 8, Retired Engineer.
November 1966.

18th

“Joust End,” Mizen Way, Cobham, Surrey, Widow.
2nd January 1967.

Prestons, 49a The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15, Solicitors.

(Alfred Arthur Bird
and Edward Bird.)

Penningtons and Lewis & Lewis, 64 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(David Louis Drummond and David Alan Lloyd.)

Mil)rsh & l;ernman, 62-66 Goring Road, Worthmg, Sussex, Solicitors. (Norman Ronald
earless

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 139-142 North Street,
Cockburn Gostling & Co 61 Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors,

G. Roger Prys & Co., 18 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Solicitors.
Gwilym Roger Prys.)

Brighton, or

(Ernest Cuthbertson and

Jasper and Nicholson, 62 West Street, Faréham, Hants, Solicitors. (Edward Hill
Nicholson.)
Williamson & Barnes, 12-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent, Solicitors.

(John Rennie and
David George Downes.)

Snell & Co., High Street, Cranbrook, Kent, Solicitors. (Ruth Modley and Brian Herman
Robert Fergusson Stapylton-Smith.)

Robsons, 153 High Road, London W.4, Solicitors.

(Evelyn James Henry Clarke and
Beavis George Versey.)

Hamways, 251-253 London Road, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Amy Jane Hughes) ...

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 4 Market Place, Kingston upon

Thames, Surrey.

Maxwell Batley & Co., Bevis Marks House, Bevis Marks, London E.C.3, Solicitors,
{The Public Trustee)

Armstrong, Midgley & Co., 4 Butts Court, Leeds 1,

Solicitors.
Limited.)

(Yorkshire Bank

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Trevone House, Pannells Court, Guild-
ford, Surrey, or W. A. G. Davidson & Co., High Street, Cobham, Surrey, Salicitors.

21st
21st
21st
3l_st

15th

17th

15th

28th
23rd

28th

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

March

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1st April 1967

28th March 1967

1st April 1967.

g7

28th March 1967

(118)
(119)
(120)
(150)
(151)
(152)

(153)

(154
(155)
(156)

(157)

(158)

29§

L3

1963 AuvANv[ BIS[THLLIZVE) NOtUN



