Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
PERRY, Evelyn Maud (otherwise Evelyn).	44 Water Lane, Stratford, London E.15, Widow. 11th November 1966.	Prestons, 49a The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15, Solicitors. (Alfred Arthur Bird and Edward Bird.)	21st March 1967	(118)
MARTYR, Katherine Edith	16 Edgerton Gardens, London S.W.3, Widow. 30th December 1966.	Penningtons and Lewis & Lewis, 64 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (David Louis Drummond and David Alan Lloyd.)		(119)
TAUNT, Mary	27 Marlborough Road, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 6th January 1967.	Marsh & Ferriman, 62-66 Goring Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Norman Ronald Pearless.)		(120)
LAKER, Maud Daisy	Flat 2, 222 Dyke Road, Brighton, Sussex, Widow. 1st January 1967.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 139-142 North Street, Brighton, or Cockburn Gostling & Co., 61 Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors.	31st March 1967	(150)
Bardell, Lily	33 Ivy House Road, Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent, Widow. 24th November 1966.	G. Roger Prys & Co., 18 Clwyd Street, Rhyl, Solicitors. (Ernest Cuthbertson and Gwilym Roger Prys.)	15th March 1967	(151)
Morris, Herbert	16 Braemar Road, Gosport, Hampshire, Roads Fore- man (Retired). 4th November 1966.	Jasper and Nicholson, 62 West Street, Fareham, Hants, Solicitors. (Edward Hill Nicholson.)		.(152)
Kurz, Amy Louisa	Hothfield Hospital, Westwell, Kent, formerly 3 Stan- hope Road, Deal, Kent, Widow. 12th December 1966.	Williamson & Barnes, 12-14 Queen Street, Deal, Kent, Solicitors. (John Rennie and David George Downes.)	15th March 1967	(153)
Adams, Mary	The Cottage, The Street, Sissinghurst, Cranbrook, Kent, Spinster. 2nd January 1967.	Snell & Co., High Street, Cranbrook, Kent, Solicitors. (Ruth Modley and Brian Herman Robert Fergusson Stapylton-Smith.)	28th March 1967	(154)
KENDALL, Thomas Wilks	91 Queens Road, Richmond, Surrey, Retired Coach- builder. 23rd December 1966.	Robsons, 153 High Road, London W.4, Solicitors. (Evelyn James Henry Clarke and Beavis George Versey.)	23rd March 1967	(155)
HUGHES, Luther	28 Wolfington Road, London S.E.27, Retired Carpenter. 23rd November 1966.	Hamways, 251-253 London Road, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Amy Jane Hughes)	28th March 1967	(156)
Young, Alice Matilda Hannant.	65 Vale Crescent, Kingston Vale, London S.W.15, Widow. 29th December 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 4 Market Place, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey.	1st April 1967	(157)
Spencer, Desmond Samuel.	19 Park Hill Rise, Croydon, Surrey, Gentleman. 28th December 1966.	Maxwell Batley & Co., Bevis Marks House, Bevis Marks, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	28th March 1967	(158)
Finns, George Maurice	81 Easterly Crescent, Leeds 8, Retired Engineer. 18th November 1966.	Armstrong, Midgley & Co., 4 Butts Court, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Bank Limited.)	1st April 1967.	(159)
ASHMAN, Gertrude Maud	"Joust End," Mizen Way, Cobham, Surrey, Widow. 2nd January 1967.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 Trevone House, Pannells Court, Guildford, Surrey, or W. A. G. Davidson & Co., High Street, Cobham, Surrey, Solicitors.	28th March 1967	(160)